FORM PTO-1595	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 12121 IAIPE A.	٠.	00	
Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office					
Docket No. 206/002	1014383	79 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(is Adrian Gluck & Associates 	1 E-1 4	Name and address of receiving party: Name: L.N.C.J. Limited					
Additional name(s) of conv ☐ Yes ☒ No	· • • • •	Internal Address: Huguenot House					
Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address. <u>Fluquenot Flouse</u>					
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City: St. Hellier Country: Jersey J32 4SZ, Channel Islands					
		Street Address: 28 La Motte Street					
	4 0000	City: St. Hellier Country: Jersey, J32 4SZ, Channel Islands					
Execution Date: February	1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:					
• •		application, the execution date of the application is: 1					
A. Patent Application No(s).:							
		ttached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Samuel B. Stone</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Previously Paid by Check No. 2287					
Internal Address: LYON &	LYON LLP	Previously Faid by Check No. 2201					
633 Wes	st Fifth Street, Suite 4700 eles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475					
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
a Ot I was to and sign of uro:	BO NOT O	SE 11110 01 7102					
9. Statement and signature:		or a large is a true copy of the					
To the best of my knowled	geand belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	VI _	2.1					
X / 13,	Date: July 12, 2000						
Samuel B. Stone - Reg. No. 1	9,297						
Surface St Stories 1120		s including cover sheet: <u>3</u>					
	Total number of page	5 morading of the					
7054 0044 (over 4/0)	4)						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94							
	Do not de	tach this portion					
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet in	formation to:					
Man 22 2	Commissioner of	rateria una mana					
		Assignments					
		ton, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for including time for reviewing Send comments regarding 1000C, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. 20231, and to the Office of Mana	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),					

OC-47934.1

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0846

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 ET Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 Docket No. 206/002 101329812 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease red orginal documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party(ies): Name: L.N.C.J. Limited Adrian Gluck & Associates, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: State: Jersey Zip: Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Street Address: c/o Banque Bruxelles Lambert, Trust Company (Jersey) Limited Other City: _____State: Jersey Zip: Execution Date: February 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{1}$ B. Patent No(s).: 5,421,583 A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 Name: Samuel B. Stone Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP ☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 required Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 Deposit Account Number: 12-2475 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 20, 2000 Samuel B. Stone - Reg. No. 19,297 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 04/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000267 5421583 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP #C:581 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

OC-47934.1

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADRIAN GLUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 6 Vernon, Newport Coast, California 92657 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,421,583 issued June 6, 1995, entitled "PRINT MEDIA PRODUCTS WITH ENHANCED REALISM" and the invention and all letters patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all countries foreign thereto, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the U.S. or any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same are granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, by virtue of an assignment executed July 8, 1997, by Adrian Gluck as President of Laservision Productions, Inc., and recorded on July 21, 1997, at Reel 8613, Frame 0978.

WHEREAS, L.N.C.J. Limited, a Jersey, Great Britain corporation with an address of c/o Banque Bruxelles Lambert, Trust Company (Jersey) Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

OC-45971.1

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0848 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, and to said U.S. Letters Patent and similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, as well as all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

Effective this 1st day of February, 2000.

	BY COMPANIE Adrian Chuck - President
	Adrian Gruck - Hesident
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	
On Maich 2, 2000 before me, Ann	E MANGOUR NOTHRY personally
ADRIAN GLUCK	
personally known to me - OR - Or evidence to be the person(\$\epsilon) whose name(\$\epsilon) is/acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed capacity(\$\epsilon\$), and that by his/her/their signature entity upon behalf of which the person(\$\epsilon\$) acted	re((b) on the instrument the person(*)), or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said County and State CALIFORNIA.

ADRIAN GLUCK & ASSOCIATES

OC-45971.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2000 REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0849